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Regional Housing Support Collaborative Group – RHSCG Membership 

 

Last updated: August 2021 

RHSCG Membership Organisation / Service 
represented 
 

Name Contact details  

 
 
 
 
 
Local Authority Strategic lead for 
Housing Support Grant 

Anglesey Elliw Llyr  ElliwLlyr@anglesey.gov.uk  

Gwynedd 
 

Hedd Tomos heddtomos@gwynedd.llyw.cymru  

Conwy VICE CHAIR 
 

Sam Parry  Sam.parry@conwy.gov.uk  

Denbighshire 
 

Ann Lloyd Ann.Lloyd@denbighshire.gov.uk  

Flintshire 
 

Martin Cooil Martin.Cooil@flintshire.gov.uk  

Wrexham 
 

Shirley Jones or Tracy Hague Shirley.Jones@wrexham.gov.uk  
Tracy.Hague@wrexham.gov.uk  

 
Provider Representatives appointed 
by Cymorth Cymru (four providers 
and 2 landlords to equal the local 
authorities) 

North Wales Housing 
 

Lynne Evans (Vice Chair)  Lynne.evans@nwha.org.uk  

Digartref CHAIR 
 

Wendy Hughes wendy@digartrefynysmon.co.uk  

Clwyd Alyn 
 

Linda Hughes (landlord rep) Linda.Hughes@clwydalyn.co.uk  
 

Hafan Cymru 
 

Emma Wood Emma.Wood@hafancymru.co.uk  

Grwp Cynefin 
 

Gwenan Ellis (landlord rep) gwenan.ellis@grwpcynefin.org  

GISDA 
 

Steffan Williams  steffan.llyr.williams@gisda.co.uk  



 2 Regional Housing Support Collaborative Group Membership 

RHSCG Membership Organisation / Service 
represented 
 

Name Contact details  
 

Mental Health Representative 
 

BCUHB  Phil Forbes phil.forbes@wales.nhs.uk  

Probation Representative 
 

North Wales Probation 
Service 

Charlotte Davies   charlotte.davies@justice.gov.uk  

Office of the Police and Crime 
Commissioner (OPCC) 
Representative 

OPCC Diane Jones DianeT.Jones@nthwales.pnn.police.uk  

Substance Misuse Area Planning 
Board (APB) Representative 

APB 
 

Paul Firth  
 

paul.firth@flintshire.gov.uk  
 

VAWDASV Board Representative 
(Violence Against Women Domestic 
Abuse and Sexual Violence) 

VAWDASV Team Elwen Roberts to attend  
Rhiannon Edwards for info 

Elwen.Roberts@flintshire.gov.uk  
rhiannon.edwards@flintshire.gov.uk  

Private Rented Sector 
Representative 

NRLA (National Residential 
Landlords Association) 

Tim Thomas tim.thomas@nrla.org.uk  

 
Advisory Members -  
Housing Support Grant Lead 
Officers and Lead officers for the 
RHSCG Sub Group 
 
 
 

Anglesey Arwel Jones  
 

RArwel.Jones@ynysmon.gov.uk  
 

Gwynedd Gwyn Roberts 
 

GwynFoulkesRoberts@gwynedd.gov.uk  

Conwy Debbie Lambe  
 

Debbie.lambe@conwy.gov.uk  

Denbighshire Claire Owens  
  

Claire.Owen@denbighshire.gov.uk 

Flintshire Lisa Pearson  
 

lisa.pearson@flintshire.gov.uk 
 

Wrexham  Debbie Williams Deborah.Williams@wrexham.gov.uk  
 

Regional Development Coordinator 
(RDC) 

North Wales RDC Rachel Pierce-Jones Rachel.Pierce-Jones3@conwy.gov.uk  
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RHSCG Membership Organisation / Service 
represented 
 

Name Contact details  

Service User Voice 
 

To be called upon when Task and Finish groups are specific to client groups. RHSCG to continue gathering 
feedback from service users via the Online Feedback Service User Questionnaire.  
 

Children and Communities Grant Await outcome of funding alignment review before nominating a representative.  
 

 


